APN: 1318-23-213-005 R.P.T.T.: \$2,379.00

Escrow No.: 23037759-DR When Recorded Return To:

The Garvin 2016 Revocable Trust dated

March 9, 2016

7020 Da La Vina Drive El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Mail Tax Statements to: The Garvin 2016 Revocable Trust dated March 9, 2016 7020 Da La Vina Drive El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2379.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$2,419.00 Pgs=3

10/17/2023 11:20 AM

2023-1001496

10/1//2023 11.20

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

This document is being executed in counterpart

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Crystal Kent, a married woman as her separate property and Kelleye Baker, an unmarried woman as her separate property

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Harold Buzz Garvin and Sandra L. Garvin, Trustees of The Garvin 2016 Revocable Trust dated March 9, 2016

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 40-C, of Lake Village, Phase 2D, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 5th, 1972, as Document No. 59803.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-23-213-005

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Escrow No.: 23037759-DR Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Dated this 15th day of October, 2023. Crystal Kent

My Bak Kelleye Baker STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Douglas day of October This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 15 Crystal Kent and Kelleye Baker. Notary Public DENISE JO ARTHUR Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-3052-01 My Appt. Expires Jun 11, 2024 Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 23037759-DR Kelleye Baker **COUNTY OF** This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 10 day Atal Kent and Kelleye Baker. GINA SHEA Notary Public - State of New York No. 01SH6409340 Qualified in Dutchess County My Commission Expires 09/28/2024

	Assessor 1318-23-	ON OF VAL Parcel Num 213-005	ber(s)							
2.	Type of F	Property:				FOR RE	CORDER'S OP	TIONAL	USE ONLY	
a) c) e) g)	☐ Apt. I	lo/Twnhse	d) f)	Sgl. Fam. Re 2-4 Plex Comm'l/ind'l Mobile Home		Book _	ent/Instrument No	Page _	4	
2	a Total \	Value/Sale P	rice of	Property:	/		\$610,000.0	00		
J. 1	a. Total h Deed	in Lieu of Fo	reclosu	re Only (value o	f property)		(\$0.00)			
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)c. Transfer Tax Value:						\$610,000.00			
		Property Tran		ax Due:	/ /		\$2,379.00			
		-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1 1			
4. IF EXEMPTION CLAIMED: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:										
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:										
5. Partial Interest: Percentage Being Transferred: 100.00%										
375. supp parti	110, that orted by es agree	the information the disallowant of 10% of 10	tion pront on if can ance of the total of to	cknowledges, ur rovided is correct alled upon to sub- if any claimed et ax due plus inter- everally liable for	ot to the be estantiate th xemption, o est at 1% pe	est of the e informa r other d er month.	ation provided he etermination of a Pursuant to Note the mount owed.	erein. Fadditiona	urthermore, the al tax due, may 030, the Buyer	
Sig	nature:	Kelle	101	Dele-		__	Capacity:	<u> </u>	rantor	
Sig	nature:	_/ (J		/	_	Capacity:	Gı	rantee	
		ANTOD) INC	DNA	TION	BIIV	ER (GR	ANTEEL INFORM	JATION		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)										
Defi		, /	and K	elleye Baker	Prin] [Harold Buzz Ga Garvin, Trustee: Revocable Trus	s of The	Garvin 2016	
<i>P</i>		28 Collarbar		one ye		4	7020 Da La Vin			
		Hopewell Ju			City	113/	El Dorado Hills			
City		NY		Zip: 12533	Stat		California	Zip:	95762	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)										
	Tible Ivanie.									
Address: 896 W Nye Ln, Ste 104										
City Carson City State: NV Zip: 89703										

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED